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Saturday   6:00 pm Lanes 1 - 6Boulevard Bowl
Team Standings

Points Points Scratch Pins + High Scratch High HDCP Year-To-Date Y-T-D
Place Lane # Team Name Won Lost Pins HDCP 10     30 10     30 WON LOST

1 1 5 Pirates 73 39 49374 68925 709 1940 946 2595 73 39
2 6 4 Mets 65 47 51556 68815 736 2017 929 2615 65 47
3 4 3 Dodgers 63½ 48½ 48928 68152 678 1895 907 2594 63½ 48½
4 3 6 Red Sox 50½ 61½ 48856 67048 667 1879 902 2584 50½ 61½
5 5 2 Cardinals 43 69 47075 65039 672 1876 881 2500 43 69
6 2 1 Braves 41 71 51223 67285 700 1944 895 2520 41 71

Season High Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

736 Mets 2017 Mets 946 Pirates 2615 Mets
709 Pirates 1944 Braves 929 Mets 2595 Pirates
700 Braves 1940 Pirates 907 Dodgers 2594 Dodgers

Scratch Game Scratch Series
Men 278 Mike Jerome 721 Ralph Jansen

267 Ralph Jansen 640 Mike Jerome
259 Kevin Iovino 640 Kevin Iovino

Women 234 Cristine Nowak 601 Cristine Nowak
192 Teresa Iovino 481 Cheryl Martin
182 Cheryl Martin 452 Chandra Tillman

Average List of Regular Team Members
z Men   Division 1: Men's A

True To Raise To Drop True To Raise To Drop
ID # Name Pins  Gms Average Avg +1 Avg -1 ID # Name Pins  Gms Average Avg +1 Avg -1

2 John Grogan 13797 78 176.88 540 458
16 Jim David 10955 63 173.89 529 462
40 Kevin Iovino 13465 78 172.63 548 466

7 Wolfgang Wagner 12729 75 169.72 531 452
53 Arthur Clay 6992 43 162.60 506 459

" Women   Division 2: Women's A
True To Raise To Drop True To Raise To Drop

ID # Name Pins  Gms Average Avg +1 Avg -1 ID # Name Pins  Gms Average Avg +1 Avg -1
44 Cristine Nowak 11645 72 161.74 505 429 31 Sandra Bowden 5999 42 142.83 436 390

z Men   Division 3: Men's B
True To Raise To Drop True To Raise To Drop

ID # Name Pins  Gms Average Avg +1 Avg -1 ID # Name Pins  Gms Average Avg +1 Avg -1
56 Ralph Jansen 14707 75 196.09 659 580
18 Mike Jerome 11523 66 174.59 552 482
30 Tim Walsh 7174 45 159.42 506 457
43 Mike Apollo 10587 69 153.43 501 428

11 Bob Deome Jr. 11876 79 150.33 506 423
59 Jim Martin 10107 78 129.58 423 341
54 John Martin 10046 78 128.79 403 321
23 Michael Althiser 10376 81 128.10 460 375

" Women   Division 4: Women's B
True To Raise To Drop True To Raise To Drop

ID # Name Pins  Gms Average Avg +1 Avg -1 ID # Name Pins  Gms Average Avg +1 Avg -1
4 Cheryl Martin 9669 75 128.92 393 314
3 Sarah Glasby 9250 76 121.71 388 308

17 Alyss Garry 6635 57 116.40 385 324

76 Teresa Iovino 9265 81 114.38 395 310
14 Chandra Tillman 8065 72 112.01 410 334

Lane Assignments
1-2 3-4 5-6

Today   5-  1   6-  3   2-  4
Next Week   4-  6   2-  5   3-  1
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Team Rosters
High High HDCP HDCP Book

ID # Name -1- -2- -3- Total Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers Game Sers Avg
1 - Braves  Lane 2  HDCP=191

8 VACANT v150 v150 v150 450 0 0 150 0 0 ___
3 Sarah Glasby a121 a121 a121 363 9250 76 121 171 446 171 446 132

53 Arthur Clay a162 a162 a162 486 6992 43 162 247 570 247 570 167
2 John Grogan 149 134 150 433 13797 78 176 233 614 233 614 184

2 - Cardinals  Lane 5  HDCP=208

32 VACANT v150 v150 v150 450 0 0 150 0 0 ___
76 Teresa Iovino 84 192 113 389 9265 81 114 192 413 192 413 104
30 Tim Walsh a159 a159 a159 477 7174 45 159 212 527 212 527 ___

7 Wolfgang Wagner 176 167 129 472 12729 75 169 226 560 226 560 182
3 - Dodgers  Lane 4  HDCP=223

14 Chandra Tillman 109 98 92 299 8065 72 112 170 452 170 452 108
17 Alyss Garry 110 103 103 316 6635 57 116 164 442 164 442 ___
43 Mike Apollo 158 137 160 455 10587 69 153 201 540 201 540 156
56 Ralph Jansen 170 214 234 618 14707 75 196 267 721 267 721 ___

4 - Mets  Lane 6  HDCP=183

59 Jim Martin a129 a129 a129 387 10107 78 129 184 467 184 467 118
31 Sandra Bowden a142 a142 a142 426 5999 42 142 192 487 192 487 145
18 Mike Jerome 200 213 191 604 11523 66 174 278 640 278 640 ___
40 Kevin Iovino 145 171 173 489 13465 78 172 259 640 259 640 175

5 - Pirates  Lane 1  HDCP=211

23 Michael Althiser 128 104 121 353 10376 81 128 179 444 179 444 ___
11 Bob Deome Jr. a150 a150 a150 450 11876 79 150 217 543 217 543 151
24 VACANT v150 v150 v150 450 0 0 150 0 0 ___
44 Cristine Nowak 170 213 186 569 11645 72 161 234 601 234 601 171

6 - Red Sox  Lane 3  HDCP=221

4 Cheryl Martin a128 a128 a128 384 9669 75 128 182 481 182 481 126
54 John Martin 149 131 120 400 10046 78 128 181 478 181 478 134
16 Jim David 182 176 185 543 10955 63 173 234 606 234 606 170
27 VACANT v150 v150 v150 450 0 0 150 0 0 ___
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